North Los Angeles County Regional Center
All Ages

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural
White

Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic

Total Eligible
Consumers

38
2,234
3,535

17,871

20

3,882
9,843
37,423

Total Eligible
Consumers

369
399
3,664

1,644
1,504
7,592

Total Eligible
Consumers

k%

1,198
1,847
10,192

1,824
4,161
19,252

Total Eligible
Consumers

667
1,289
4,015

Consumers with No Purchase of Services
by Ethnicity or Race

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

19
1,648
2,610

13,189

16

3,106
7,652
28,240

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

359
382
3,503

1,547
1,438
7,240

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

767
1,253
6,706

1,243
2,828
12,808

Consumers Receiving
Purchased Services

522
975
2,980

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

% %k

598
929
4,714

796
2,246
9,306

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

17
18
172

111
96
415

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

k%

436
597
3,507

587
1,358
6,504

Consumers with No
Purchased Services

145
314
1,035

Fiscal Year 2022-2023
Page 1 of 1

Percent With No
Purchased Services

26.8%
26.3%
26.4%

20.5%
22.8%
24.9%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

14.3%
4.6%
4.5%
4.7%

0.0%

6.8%

6.4%
5.5%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

65.2%
36.4%
32.3%
34.4%

57.1%

32.2%

32.6%
33.8%

Percent With No
Purchased Services

37.5%
21.7%
24.4%
25.8%



Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander * * 0 0.0%
Other Ethnicity or

Race/Multi-Cultural 414 316 98 23.7%
White 4,178 3,386 792 19.0%
Totals 10,579 8,192 2,387 22.6%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers.
Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.
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