Consumers with No Purchase of Services by Ethnicity or Race

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

North Los Angeles County Regional Center

All Ages

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	38	19	**	*
Asian	2,234	1,648	598	26.8%
Black/African American	3,535	2,610	929	26.3%
Hispanic	17,871	13,189	4,714	26.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	20	16	*	*
Other Ethnicity or	2 002	2 106	706	20.5%
Race/Multi-Cultural	3,882	3,106	796	20.5%
White	9,843	7,652	2,246	22.8%
Totals	37,423	28,240	9,306	24.9%

For birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	*	*	*	14.3%
Asian	369	359	17	4.6%
Black/African American	399	382	18	4.5%
Hispanic	3,664	3,503	172	4.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	1,644	1,547	111	6.8%
White	1,504	1,438	96	6.4%
Totals	7,592	7,240	415	5.5%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	**	*	**	65.2%
Asian	1,198	767	436	36.4%
Black/African American	1,847	1,253	597	32.3%
Hispanic	10,192	6,706	3,507	34.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other				
Pacific Islander	*	*	*	57.1%
Other Ethnicity or				
Race/Multi-Cultural	1,824	1,243	587	32.2%
White	4,161	2,828	1,358	32.6%
Totals	19,252	12,808	6,504	33.8%

For age 22 years and older

Associate to the second selection	Total Eligible Consumers	Consumers Receiving Purchased Services	Consumers with No Purchased Services	Percent With No Purchased Services
American Indian or Alaska				
Native	*	*	*	37.5%
Asian	667	522	145	21.7%
Black/African American	1,289	975	314	24.4%
Hispanic	4,015	2,980	1,035	25.8%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	0	0.0%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	414	316	98	23.7%
White	4,178	3,386	792	19.0%
Totals	10,579	8,192	2,387	22.6%

^{*} In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

The sum of consumers with no purchase of services and consumers with purchase of services may not be equal to total eligible consumers. Some consumers may have purchase of services with insurance, and without insurance, causing the count to be duplicated in the total.